THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

In the Matter of a General Investigation to Fully Investigate the Parameters and Intricacies of a Customer Opt-Out Program for Advanced Metering Infrastructure Digital Electric Meters.

Docket No. 19-GIME-012-GIE

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

James G. Flaherty of Anderson & Byrd, LLP, enters his appearance in the above captioned

)

)

)

)

docket as counsel for The Empire District Electric Company, A Liberty Utilities Company. All

service, pleadings, testimony, briefs and orders for the above-captioned case should be directed to the

undersigned and to the following:

Charlotte T. North The Empire District Electric Company, A Liberty Utilities Company 602 S. Joplin Avenue, P. O. Box 127 Joplin, Missouri 64802 <u>Charlotte.North@libertyutilities.com</u>

Angela M. Cloven The Empire District Electric Company, A Liberty Utilities Company 602 S. Joplin Avenue, P. O. Box 127 Joplin, Missouri 64802 Angela.Cloven@libertyutilities.com

- 6.

James G. Flaherty, #11177 **ANDERSON & BYRD, LLP** 216 S. Hickory ~ P. O. Box 17 Ottawa, Kansas 66067 (785) 242-1234, telephone (785) 242-1279, facsimile <u>jflaherty@andersonbyrd.com</u> Attorneys for The Empire District Electric Company

VERIFICATION

STATE OF KANSAS, COUNTY OF FRANKLIN, ss:

James G. Flaherty, of lawful age, being first duly sworn on oath, states that he is attorney for The Empire District Electric Company; that he has read the above and foregoing Entry of Appearance, and the statements contained therein are true.

James G. Flaherty

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 25th day of July, 2018.



Roudd Rossinger Notary Public

Appointment/Commission Expires:

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the above and foregoing was sent via U. S. Mail, postage prepaid, hand-delivery, or electronically, this 25th day of July, 2018, addressed to:

Roger W. Steiner roger.steiner@kcpl.com

Robert Elliott Vincent r.vincent@kcc.ks.gov

Lindsay Campbell lcampbell@pioneerelectric.coop

Cathryn J. Dinges cathy.dinges@westarenergy.com

James G. Flaherty